(ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. 090936.0312) 06-	·12-1998 <u> </u>		
FORM PTO-1505	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 11200	0736849 ned original documents or copy thereof.		
 Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies): Animesh Bose 416 Trinity Court Petaluma, Sonoma County, California 94954 □ Individual/Citizenship: <u>India</u> 	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Name: Southwest Research Institute Internal Address: P.O. Box 235 10 Street Address: 6220 Culebra Road City: San Antonio State: Texas Zip: 78228-0510		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	☐ Corporation/StateTexas		
Execution Date: June 27, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/874,360 Additional Numbe 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ann C. Livingston	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Name: Ann C. Livingston Internal Address: BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.	X Enclosed		
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980	8. Deposit account number:		
DO NOT	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
original document. Ann C. Livingston Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet Total number of pages including cover sheet Total number of pages including cover sheet 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	·		
	detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	rmation:		
Box	of Patent and Trademarks Assignments gton, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per docum	nent to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and nd Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of		

(ATTORNEY'S DOCKETND 299936.0312)	1-22-08		7/\$	
FORM PTO-159 1-31-92 FB 2 3 1998 5	23 - 1998 *		MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office	
To the Honor the Commission of Paten	669284	ed original docun	nents or copy thereof.	
1. Name and Address (property eying Party(ies)	2	f receiving Party(ies):	
Animesh Bose 416 Trinity Court Petaluma, Sonoma County, California 94954 Individual/Citizenship:India Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State: Texas	San Antonio	arch Institute FOR VE	
X_Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation/State	Texas		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		08/876	t,360	
Execution Date: June 27, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A Patent Application No.(s) Additional Numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached?		Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ann C. Livingston	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Internal Address: BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.	X Enclosed			
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75201-2980	8. Deposit account number:			
	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the f	ution is true and correct an		February 19, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number		Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	Total number	of pages includir	ng cover sheet 3	
	ach this portion	<u>-</u>		
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:				
Box As	Patent and Trademarks ssignments n, D.C. 20231 be recorded, including time for reviewing idemark Office, Office of Information Systemark Office, Office of Information Systematics Information Systematics Information Systematics Information Systematics Information Inf	the document and gathering	the data needed, and completing and n, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of	

AUS01:128600.1 090936.0312

PATENT REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0719

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of \$
Animesh Bose \$
\$

Serial No.: 08/874,360 §

Action: Assignment

Filed: <u>June 13, 1997</u> §

Title: TERNARY HEAVY ALLOY BASED ON TUNGSTEN-NICKEL-

MANGANESE

TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

WHEREAS, I, Animesh Bose of 416 Trinity Court, Petaluma, Sonoma County, California, have invented new and useful improvements in **TERNARY HEAVY ALLOY BASED ON TUNGSTEN-NICKEL-MANGANESE** for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent which was fied on June 13, 1997; and

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am the owner of said invention and application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," a Texas corporation, having its principal office at 6220 Culebra Road, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, is desirous of acquiring my right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the invention therein contained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) lawful money of the United States, and other valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof we hereby acknowledge, I, the said Animesh Bose, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0720 I covenant and agree that me and my executors or administrators will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said invention, application and Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment this day of June 1997.

Animesh Bose

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

§

COUNTY OF Sman

§

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Animesh Bose, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this and day of June

1997.

ROBERT N. FOSTER
Comm. # 1086573
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORMA
Sonoma County
My Comm. Expires Feb. 8, 2000

Notary Public in and for

County, California

(SEAL)

AUS01:108343.1 090936.0312

-2-